## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank		01/15/2009	State Bank: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kenosha Beef International, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3111 152nd Ave.	
City:	Kenosha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3520207	CHEF'S GRILL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8137

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10663
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Lee
Signature:	/Kent A. Lee/
Date:	02/03/2009

900126078 TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0605 Total Attachments: 2

source=Chef's Gril TM Release#page1.tif source=Chef's Gril TM Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0606

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is made as of the 15th day of January, 2009 ("Effective Date"), by M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank ("Releaser"), in favor of Kenosha Beef International, Ltd. ("Releasee").

### RECITAL

Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed October 31, 2008 ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3883/0333, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in a certain trademark as listed in Appendix A ("Trademark"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releaser desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

#### RELEASE

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on the Trademark, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, which was pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

**M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK** 

BY:

ame: Jan

Title

BY:

Name: <u>Ron</u>

Title: VF

# APPENDIX A

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CHEF'S GRILL	77431042	3520207	12/21/2008

2

REINHART\2599895KAL:JGD 01/09/09

**RECORDED: 02/03/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0608